507346104 06/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7393026

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
NOAM MEIR					03/16/2021
ERAN BEN-SHMUEL					03/16/2021
ADA LOTAN					03/17/2021
ALEXANDER BILCHINSKY					03/16/2021
ERAN EFRATI					03/16/2021
JONATHAN STOK					03/16/2021
YOSSI BECHOR					03/16/2021
YOAV BAR					03/16/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:					
Street Address:		16 HAMELACHA STREET ROSH HAAIN			
City:					
State/Country:		ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	480913	39			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1	1			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1722		0134			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(202)	739-3001		
	be sent t	• •	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccess	ful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if		d; if th	nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:			7393000		
Email:			tentcorrespondence@morganlewis u.sevinc@morganlewis.com	.com,	
Correspondent Name: MOR		GAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)			
		PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW			
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:		ORE-021CPC1/107514-5021		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW T. CURRIE SIGNATURE: /MATTHEW T. CURRIE/ PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022					
Total Attachments: 9						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page1.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page2.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page3.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page4.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page5.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page6.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page7.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page8.tif						
source=ORE-021CPC1_ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page9.tif						

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

NOAM MEIR

ERAN BEN-SHMUEL

ADA LOTAN

ALEXANDER BILCHINSKY

ERAN EFRATI

JONATHAN STOK

YOSSI BECHOR

YOAV BAR

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)"

have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled "LIGHTING SYSTEMS FOR GENERAL ILLUMINATION AND DISINFECTION", and which is a United States application bearing Application No. 16/850,760 and filed on April 16, 2020;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Juganu Ltd.**, a limited liability company having a place of business at 16 Hamelacha St., Rosh Haain 4809139, Israel, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application and to any and all inventions described in said application and to any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, noprovisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **Juganu Ltd.**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all

1

nonprovisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Assignors acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

6.3,2021

Date

NOAM MEIR

Witness:

16 3. 2021

Date:

10.3.2021 Date:

ERAN BEN-SHMUEL

Witness:

3.2024

Date:

Merr Noan

-221

Date:

ADA LOTAN

Witness:

03-17-7021 Date:

or J っんい

Assignment for 16/850,760 Attorney Docket No. ORE-021CP/107514-5021

Alexander Date: EFRATI BILÇHINSKY Noun Mer Witness:

n 16.3.2021 Date:

Ś Â6. 252

PATENT REEL: 060263 FRAME: 0229

Assignment for 16/850,760 Attorney Docket No. ORE-021CP/107514-5021

16/3/2021

Date:

ERAN EFRATI

Witness:

16-3/2021 Date:

Koam W koiv

PATENT REEL: 060263 FRAME: 0230

Assignment for 16/850,760 Attorney Docket No. ORE-021CP/107514-5021

2021 Date:

63 JONATHAN STØK

Witness: 3 1.505 6 Date:

Noan Meir

Assignment for 16/850,760 Attorney Docket No. ORE-021CP/107514-5021

16/3/2021

Date:

YOSSI BEÇHOR

Noun Merr

Witness:

12021 3 Date

 $\left| \left(n \right) \right|$ Date: Witness: 6.3.21

Date:

YOAV BAR

Noan Men-

9